

**G.R-425 of 2019**  
**R-425/2019**

**Order no. 32 dated 03.07.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance.

The sole accused is present.

The Ld. APP at this stage files a petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C to examine the informant Nur Jahan Bibi. The copy is seen by the Ld. Defence counsel.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the C.R it reveals that the informant has not been cited as a charge sheet witness. So for the proper adjudication of this case, the prayer of the Ld. APP to call for and examine the informant should be allowed.

Accordingly issue summons upon Nur Jahan Bibi, W/o-Ashadul Mia of vill-Bhutkura, Matalhat, P.S-Dinhata, Dist-Cooch Behar.

Fix **23.07.2024** for evidence of Nur Jahan Bibi and ER of WWA against CSW-6.

BC-II to comply.

**J.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,**  
**Dinhata, Cooch Behar**  
**(J.O Code- WB 1265)**